Understanding New York City's Response to Covid-19 Vaccination

Q1 What Borough of NYC do you live?

Answered: 505  Skipped: 0

The Bronx -
Manhattan-
Brooklyn -

Staten Islan

I do not live
in the New Y...
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ANSWER CHOICES

The Bronx
Manhattan
Queens
Brooklyn
Staten Island

| do not live in the New York City area
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Q2 What is your neighborhood name (e.g. Kingsbridge, Mott Haven)?

Answered: 505  Skipped: 0
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Q3 Which race/ethnicity best describes you? (Please choose only one.)

Answered: 505  Skipped: 0

American
Indian or...

Asian /
Pacific...

Black or
African...

Hispanic -
White /
Caucasian
Multipl
ethnicity /..

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

American Indian or Alaskan Native 5.74% 29
Asian / Pacific Islander 15.45% 78
Black or African American 20.00% 101
Hispanic 17.23% 87
White / Caucasian 37.82% 191
Multiple ethnicity / Other (please specify) 3.76% 19
TOTAL 505
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Q4 What political party do you identify with?

Answered: 505  Skipped: 0
Republican-
Green
Non-Affiliated -

Other (pleas
specify

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Democrat 54.65%
Republican 18.61%

Green 3.76%
Non-Affiliated 20.40%

Other (please specify) 2.57%

TOTAL
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Q5 Do you identify with any of the following religions? (Please select all
that apply.)

Answered: 505  Skipped: 0

Protestantisl

Catholicism

Christianity
Judaism
Islam
Buddhism

Hinduism
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Inter/Non-deno
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Other (pleas
specify

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

5/24



Understanding New York City's Response to Covid-19 Vaccination

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Protestantism 4.,95% 25
Catholicism 27.13% 137
Christianity 26.14% 132
Judaism 8.12% 41
Islam 7.72% 39
Buddhism 2.77% 14
Hinduism 2.97% 15
Native American 2.18% 11
Inter/Non-denominational 1.98% 10
No religion 24.36% 123
Other (please specify) 3.56% 18

Total Respondents: 505
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Q6 Have you heard about receiving the COVID-19 vaccine?

Answered: 505  Skipped: 0

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 88.71% 448
No 11.29% 57
TOTAL 505
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Q7 Where did you hear information about the vaccine?

Answered: 505  Skipped: 0

News/TV

Social Media

Medical
Professional

Family

Friends

Other (pleas
specify

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

News/TV 57.62% 201
Social Media 18.42% 93
Medical Professional 13.07% 66
Family 5.74% 29
Friends 3.37% 17
Other (please specify) 1.78% 9
TOTAL 505

8/24



Understanding New York City's Response to Covid-19 Vaccination

Q8 What are your thoughts about the COVID-19 vaccine?

Answered: 505  Skipped: 0

Very positive
Positive
Neutral
Negative

Very negative

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very positive 27.92% 141
Positive 29.31% 148
Neutral 27.72% 140
Negative 6.73% 34
Very negative 8.32% 42
TOTAL 505
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Q9 Do you believe you have significant information about the Covid-19
vaccine?

Answered: 505  Skipped: 0

Strongly agre

Agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 21.78% 110
Agree 35.64% 180
Neither agree nor disagree 23.17% 117
Disagree 13.27% 67
Strongly disagree 6.14% 31
TOTAL 505
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Yes

Other (Maybe)

ANSWER CHOICES
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Q10 Will you take the vaccine?
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Q11 If your employer required the vaccination to physically attend work,
would you take the vaccine or not?

Answered: 505  Skipped: 0

Other (Maybe)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 64.95% 328
No 26.34% 133
Other (Maybe) 8.71% 44
TOTAL 505
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Q12 Does the brand of the vaccine impact your decision to take the
vaccine?

Answered: 505  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 42.77% 216
No 57.23% 289
TOTAL 505

13/24



Understanding New York City's Response to Covid-19 Vaccination

Q13 If you had a choice, which vaccine would you take?

Pfizer-BioNTech
COVID-19...

Moderna’s
COVID-19...

If approved by
the federal...

I will not
take the...
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ANSWER CHOICES
Pfizer-BioNTech COVID-19 vaccine (2 Doses)

Moderna’s COVID-19 vaccine (2 Doses)

20%

Answered: 505
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| will not take the Vaccine
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Q14 What factors are influencing your decision on whether you will take
the vaccine or not?

Answered: 505  Skipped: 0

Family

Friends

A Medical
Professional

Political
Leaders

Dr. Fauci

History o
Vaccinatio

Covid-19
Infection an...

Accessibilit
of the...

Other (pleas

specify
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Family 46.14% 233

Friends 28.32% 143

A Medical Professional 36.83% 186

Political Leaders 7.72% 39

Dr. Fauci 19.41% 98

History of Vaccination 24.75% 125

Covid-19 Infection and Deaths Rate 35.84% 181

Accessibility of the Vaccination 21.78% 110
7.72% 39

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 505
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Q15 What concerns do you have about taking the vaccine?

Answered: 505  Skipped: 0
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Q16 What is your approximate average household income?

Answered: 451  Skipped: 54

$0-$24,999

$25,000-$49,99

$50,000-$74,999

$75,000-$99,99

$100,000-$124,9
99

$125,000-$149,9
99

$150,000-$174,9
99

$175,000-$199,9
99

$200,000 and u

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
$0-$24,999 20.62% 93
$25,000-$49,999 20.62% 93
$50,000-$74,999 20.18% o1
$75,000-$99,999 13.97% 63
$100,000-$124,999 9.53% 43
$125,000-$149,999 5.32% 24
$150,000-$174,999 2.88% 13
$175,000-$199,999 2.66% 12
$200,000 and up 4.21% 19
TOTAL 451
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Q17 Region

Answered: 54
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Q18 Device Type

Answered: 495  Skipped: 10

iOS Phone /
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Desktop /...

MacOS Desktop
/ Laptop

Other

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

iOS Phone / Tablet

Android Phone / Tablet

Other Phone / Tablet

Windows Desktop / Laptop

MacOS Desktop / Laptop

Other
TOTAL

19/24

60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
50.91%

33.33%

0.00%

9.90%

5.45%

0.40%

90% 100%

252

165

49

27

495



Understanding New York City's Response to Covid-19 Vaccination
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
$0-$9,999 11.11%
$10,000-$24,999 11.11%
$25,000-$49,999 11.11%
$50,000-$74,999 12.96%
$75,000-$99,999 12.96%
$100,000-$124,999 11.11%
$125,000-$149,999 3.70%
$150,000-$174,999 7.41%
$175,000-$199,999 7.41%
$200,000+ 3.70%
Prefer not to answer 7.41%
TOTAL
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Q20 Gender

Answered: 495  Skipped: 10

Male

Female
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Male 46.67% 231
Female 53.33% 264
TOTAL

495
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Q21 Age

Answered: 495  Skipped: 10

<18
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
<18 0.00% 0
18-29 38.79% 192
30-44 28.48% 141
45-60 22.02% 109
> 60 10.71% 53
TOTAL e
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Q22 United States Region

Answered: 441  Skipped: 64

New York, NY -
Designated...
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
New York, NY - Designated Market Areas 100.00% 441
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